

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Liston

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 5, line 12, strike "FIFTEEN" and substitute
2 "EIGHTEEN".
- 3 Page 5, line 22, strike "AND".
- 4 Page 5, after line 26 insert:
- 5 "(E) ONE MEMBER WHO IS AN ECONOMIST WITH HEALTH-CARE
6 EXPERTISE; AND
7 (F) ONE MEMBER WHO IS AN ACTUARY;
8 (II) THE COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE OR THE COMMISSIONER'S
9 DESIGNEE;".
- 10 Renumber succeeding subparagraphs accordingly.
- 11 Amend the Business, Labor, and Technology Committee Report, dated
12 April 11, 2023, page 2, line 13, strike ""EIGHT"" and substitute ""TEN"".

** ** ** ** **